FROM-FIBROGEN. INC.

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02)  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼▼_	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents :	and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents or c	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			ess of receiving party	(ies)
Stephen J. Klaus; Christopher J. Molineaux; Thomas B. Neff; Volkmar Guenzler-Pukall; Ingrid Langsetmo Parobok; Todd W. Sceley; Robert C. Stephenson		Name: <u>FibroGe</u> Internal Address	n, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	🖳 Yes 🌠 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merg	er	Street Address: 225 Gateway Blvd.		
<del>-</del>	ge of Name			
26 August 2004; 10 August 2004; 23 September 2004; 11 August 2004; 10 August 2004; 17 August 2004; 11 August 2004		City: South San F	rancisco State; CA	Zip: 94080
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	🛂 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	(s):			
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new appli	cation, the execution	date of the application	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s		
10/861,590				
	itiaaal awadaat at	 tached? 🛄 Yes 🌉 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor			applications and pate	nts involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Nesbitt, Ph.D.		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$_	40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dep	ot.	☐ Enclosed	•	
FibroGen, Inc.		Authorized	to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: 225 Gateway Blvd.		8. Deposit accoun	t number:	
South San Francisco City:State:_CAZip	94080	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying b	y deposit account)
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing	information is true ar	nd correct and any att I	tached copy
James E. Nesbitt, Ph.D. Reg. No. 54,575  Name of Person Signing	. <i>[[m</i>	Signature	<del>28</del> <u>28</u> <u>5</u>	pate 2004
	ions includies cov	er sheet, attachme <u>nts, an</u>	d documents: 4	
Total number of pa	Ges areacand cox	or arrost, andominority all	An an arterior is the relative to the second of the second	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. FP606 US

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

FROM-FIBROGEN. INC

We, the undersigned, agree, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, to hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

FibroGen, Inc. 225 Gateway Blvd. South San Francisco, CA 94080

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate, the entire right, title, and interest, in all countries, to certain inventions relating to

## ENHANCED ERYTHROPOIESIS AND IRON METABOLISM

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>FP0606 US</u>, filed on <u>3 June 2004</u> as U.S. Application Serial No. <u>10/861.590</u>, and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for the application for Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of the Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for the inventions be issued to the Assignee, to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to, but at the expense of, the Assignee, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or such nominees as it may designate, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, and, more particularly, is proof of the right of the Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or such nominees as it may designate, to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or such nominees as it may designate, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed our names on the day and year	
Myntelta	8/26/04
Inventor's Sign flure	DATE
Stephen J. Klaus Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF California ) SS	
COUNTY OF San Mateo )	
On this day of August 20 dd, before reme on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	ne personally appeared <u>Stephen J. Klaus</u> who is personally known by me or proved to be foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
•	Choly ( Tan
CAROUN C. CARES	Carolyn C. Caires NOTARY PUBLIC
(seal of Notary)  Commission # 1435643  Molary Public - Contonia  Son Mateo County  My Comm. Expires Sep 17, 2007	

Page 1 of 3

U.S. Serial No. 10/861,590

Motory Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Sep 17, 2007

U.S. Serial No. 10/861,590

Inventor Signature DATE DATE	
Ingrid Langsetmo Parobok Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF California ) ) SS	
COUNTY OF San Mateo )	
On this 10 day of 10 day o	lown by me or e/she executed
CAROLYN C. CARRES Commission # 1435665 Notary Public - Collionia Son Maleo County My Corrent. Expires Sep 17, 2007 (seal of Notary)	
Todd whiley  DATE  DATE	
Todd W. Seeley Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF California ) ) SS	
COUNTY OF San Mateo )	
On this 17th day of A435t , 2001, before me personally appeared Todd W. Seeley who is personally known by me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing assignment.	ne or proved to outcd the same
CAROLYN C. CARES Commission # 1435463 Noticy Public - Contionts Son Moleo County My Comm. Explice Sep 17, 2007 (Sear of Notary)	
0.1.4.	
Inventor's Signature DATE	
Robert C. Stephenson Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF California ) ) \$\$	
COUNTY OF San Mateo )	
On this 1000 day of 4000 day of 4000 acknowledged to me that he the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	iown by me or e/she executed
Cholin Cair	
CAROLYN C. CARES Commission # 1436663 Notary Public - California Son Mateo County My Comm. Expres 5ep 17, 2007	

Page 3 of 3

U.S. Serial No. 10/861,590